BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 22

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Astle," insert "<u>Kittleman,</u>"; strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute:

"Income Tax - Subtraction Modification - Military Retirement Income";

in line 6, after "subtraction" insert "<u>modification</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>law</u>;" in line 15; and in line 17, strike "<u>blind and elderly individuals and</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 10-211".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, after "5." insert "<u>WITH RESPECT TO A PERSON SEPARATED</u> FROM EMPLOYMENT ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 1991,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 30 down through "(I)" in line 31.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the comma in line 32 on page 2 down through "YEAR" in line 5 on page 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 4 through line 36 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 3, strike "2006" and substitute "2005".